HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES
January 31, 1983

The meeting was called to order at 8:15 a.m. in Room 132
of the Capitol Building, Helena, Montana, by CHAIRMAN -
MANUEL.

Roll Call: MANUEL, BOYLAN, STOBIE, SMITH, LANE - Present
HEMSTAD - Excused
Staff Present: DICK GILBERT, LFA; CAROLYN
DOERING, OBPP; and PATTI
SCOTT, SECRETARY.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS (Tape #33 Side A-001)

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED THAT DICK GILBERT, LFA, WRITE
SPECIFIC LANGUAGE THAT THE RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT FUND

MONIES BE USED FOR WATER RIGHT ADJUDICATION PRIORITY,

AND IF NOT USED, THESE MONIES CAN THEN.GO TO. CAPITAL PROJECTS.
MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

RESOURCE INDEMNITY TRUST (RIT) IN LAND ADMINISTRATION

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED TO APPROVE THE USE OF RIT
FUNDS AS STATED BY OBPP - $86,509 FY84 and $87,438 FY85.
MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

LAND ADMINISTRATION

PERSONAL SERVICES

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED TO ACCEPT THE LFA PERSONAL
SERVICE. MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

The Committee understands this does not include the
requested $13,856 for upgrades.

CONTRACTED SERVICES (LAND ADMIN.) (Tape #33 Side A-186)

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED TO APPROVE $10,310 FY84 and
$4,569 FY85. MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

OPERATING BUDGET - LAND ADMINISTRATION (excluding Con-
tracted Services which was moved on above)

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED TO APPROVE THE LFA PROPOSAL
WITH AN ADDITIONAL $12,000 ADDED IN FY84 and $12,000



PAGE 2

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES
January 31, 1983

ADDED IN FY85 FOR LAND TRANSFERS. MOTION PASSED WITH
CHAIRMAN MANUEL VOTING NO.

EQUIPMENT (LAND ADMIN.)

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED TO APPROVE $8,312 FY84 AND
$10,000 FY85. MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

VACANCY SAVINGS (LAND ADMIN.)

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED THAT NO VACANCY SAVINGS BE
TAKEN FROM LAND ADMINISTRATION. MOTION PASSED UNANI-
MOUSLY.

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Tape #33 Side A-398)

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED THAT NO VACANCY SAVINGS BE
TAKEN FROM RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT. MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

RECLAMATION PROGRAM

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED TO APPROVE THE OBPP FIGURES
FOR USE OF RESOURCE INDEMNITY TRUST (RIT) FUNDS IN THIS
PROGRAM. MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

VACANCY SAVINGS (RECLAMATION)

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED THAT 4% VACANCY SAVINGS BE
ALLOWED IN RECLAMATION. MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

MODIFICATION FOR ATTORNEY IN RECLAMATION

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED THAT THE REQUEST FOR THE
ATTORNEY BE DENIED. SENATOR BOYLAN AND REPRESENTATIVE
STOBIE VOTED YES. CHAIRMAN MANUEL AND SENATOR LANE
VOTED NO. MOTION FAILED BECAUSE OF A TIE. CHAIRMAN
MANUEL stated this would be referred to the full Appro-
pridations Committee with no recommendation, as it was a
tie vote.

MODIFICATION FOR 2 FTE's IN COAL AND URANIUM BUREAU
(Tape #33 Side B-020)




PAGE 3

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES
January 31, 1983

SENATOR LANE MOVED TO APPROVE THE TWO FTE'S FOR THE COAL
AND URANIUM BUREAU. MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

MODIFICATION FOR 2 FTE'S IN THE ABANDONED MINE BUREAU

SENATOR BOYLAN MOVED TO APPROVE THE TWO FTE'S. SENATOR
BOYLAN, SENATOR LANE, AND CHAIRMAN MANUEL VOTED YES.
SENATOR SMITH AND REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE VOTED NO. MOTION
PASSED. SENATOR BOYLAN stated that he had looked into
this request and felt there is a real need for these extra
people. They are federally funded. Mine applications

are behind in the Department.

MODIFICATION FOR EIS STAFF WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST

SENATOR BOYLAN MOVED TO APPROVE THE REQUEST. MOTION PASSED
WITH SENATOR SMITH VOTING NO.

COUNTY CO-OPERATIVE FIRC PROGRAM

SENATOR SMITH MOVED TO ALLOW THE FIVE ADDITIONAL COUNTIES
TO BE STATE FIRE DISTRICTS, AND TO PROVIDE TRUCKS AND
EQUIPMENT BY ALLOWING $25,000 FY84 AND $45,000 FY85.
MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY. The approval does not include
the shop and FTE's. The Department will have to justify
this request before the full Appropriations Committee.

FIRE ASSESSMENTS

The Committee delayed action waiting for more information
from CAROLYN DOERING.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (Tape #33 Side B-261)

MODIFICATION - PLANT INDUSTRY - AUDITORS

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED THE REQUEST FOR TWO AUDITORS
IN THIS PROGRAM BE DENIED. MOTION PASSED WITH CHAIRMAN
MANUEL VOTING NO. The Committee felt it was a waste of
time to try and determine if a grain elevator is solvent.
They also felt if someone wanted to lie about how much
grain they were storing, they could do it, auditor or no
auditor.

MODIFICATION - PLANT INDUSTRY - DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM




PAGE 4

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES
January 31, 1983

REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE MOVED THAT THE REQUEST FOR A SYSTEMS
COORDINATOR AND DEVELOPMENT COSTS FOR AN AUTOMATED INFOR-
MATION SYSTEM BE DENIED. REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE, SENATOR
BOYLAN AND SENATOR SMITH VOTED YES. CHAIRMAN MANUEL

VOTED NO. SENATOR LANE ABSTAINED. MOTION PASSED. The
Committee was concerned about adding an additional FTE.
Although it would be nice for the Department to have all
these records on computer, the cost to the General Fund

is too much at this time.

DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK (Tape #33 Side B-575)

SENATOR BOYLAN MOVED TO APPROVE FUNDING FOR THE RODENT
PROGRAM IN LIVESTOCK. MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (Tape #33 Side B-675)

WITNESSES for the Department were: LEO BERRY, Director,
BOB ROBINSON, Deputy Director, GARY FRITZ, JOHN ARMSTRONG,
LAURENCE SIROKY, GEORGE CAWLFIELD, DEE RICKMAN, and RAY
BEDE. MR. BERRY supplied the Committee with a written
report of his testimony. (EXHIBIT A)

CENTRALIZED SERVICES (Tape #34 Side A-030) (EXHIBIT A)

PERSONAL SERVICES

The Governor's Council on Management recommended that
three FTE's be eliminated: the assistant administrator
position in Centralized Services and two special staff

to the Director. The Department would like to retain one
Grade 15 position in Centralized Services. BOB ROBINSON
is re-evaluating the position. The Department is reques-
ting there be NO VACANCY SAVINGS.

OPERATING BUDGET

The Department is requesting $15,000 in CONTRACTED SER-
VICES for an attorney. They feel with the increase in
new energy projects, they need this help. $5,000 in
CONTRACTED SERVICES is for continuing education.

OBPP included a $3,000 travel request. A new federal
ruling states the State must investigate Federal trans-



PAGE 5

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES
January 31 1983

mission lines, as well as touring department projects,
such as siting proposals, dam safety problems, hydro-
electric sites, etc. They are also requesting $2,000
for travel for lawyers attending continuing education.

COMPUTER COSTS IN RENT (Central Management) (Tape #34
Side A-160)

The differences between OBPP and LFA in RENT is for the
purchase of a computer system update. The Department
feels that if all the information were on the computer,
that it is feasible to save as much as $5,000 per major
report. MR. BERRY stated that they would be adding
information to their system such as historical and geo-
logical records. The o0il, gas and water industries, which
pay for the system, have a need for more in-depth infor-
mation. SENATOR SMITH asked if this system would save
them work or time. MR. BERRY stated no, it would not, but
would give them current records. SENATOR SMITH asked

if this additional money would come from General Fund.

MR. BERRY replied no, that the industry would pay for it
through the Divisions within the department with various
fees. Each Division is charged for use on the computer
from their Earmarked Funds.

MR. BERRY stated that the funds in Centralized Services
would be General Funds with contributions of the earmarked
funds from other Divisions. SENATOR SMITH asked for a
clarification on how much is General funded, and MR.
BERRY said he would get that. (EXHIBIT F)

MODIFICATION FOR CENTRALIZED SERVICES (Tape #34 Side A-249)

The Department wants to transfer an editor/technical writer
from the Facility Siting Bureau to Centralized Services.
The position is currently funded by Facility Siting Appli-
cation Fees, and was established by budget amendment in

the 1983 Biennium. By consolidating all editor/technical
writer positions in the Centralized Services program,

there will be better coordination and more timely prepar-
ation of DNRC publications. COST: FY84 - $20,556; FY85 -~
$20,510. Funding would come from Facility Siting Earmarked
Revenues.

OIL AND GAS REGULATION (Tape #34 Side A-280)




PAGE 6

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES
January 31, 1983

PERSONAL SERVICES

The Department is requesting an additional $6,349 in the
FY83 base for classification upgrades of Field Inspectors.
They are also requesting $5,106 FY84 and $5,362 FY85

in overtime.

MODIFICATION IN OIL AND GAS FOR DATA SYSTEM

The last session of the Legislature appropriated funds
to develop an automated statistical reporting system.
They now want to enhance the system to include a variety
of other records. They are requesting an additional

FTE and operating costs to continue development of the
system. COST: FY84 - $56,732, FY85 - $56,290.

MODIFICATION IN OIL AND GAS FOR FIELD INSPECTORS

The Department is requesting four FTE's over the biennium,
but if activity does not become greater, will only hire
one FTE in FY84 and one FTE in FY85. This is for field
inspectors to clear up the backlog of necessary oil and
gas well inspections, to provide more spot check inspec-
tions of seismic exploration, and to place inspectors
in the western portion of the State if o0il and gas
exploration activities increase substantially in the
area. The Department is requesting authority for the
four inspectors to be approved, in case activities pick
up. They currently have seven inspectors. COST: FY84 -
$85,782, FY85 - $133,616. Funding: 0il/Gas Earmarked

OPERATING BUDGET FOR OIL AND GAS

$5,000 in TRAVEL and $2,000 for staff training had been
eliminated by the LFA. MR. BERRY stated he needed the
travel money for the inspectors to inspect abandoned well
sites. SENATOR SMITH asked how many wells were inspected.
MR. BERRY said a very small number, because the inspectors
have been spending a lot of time plugging old wells.

RIT

Resource Indemnity Trust funds are used in the program for
Abandoned Wells - $65,000.



PAGE 7

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES
January 31, 1983

CONSERVATION DISTRICTS DIVISION (Tape #34 Side B-182)

COAL TAX GRANT MONIES

(EXHIBIT A) REPRESENTATIVE STOBIE questioned the use of
the State DNRC administering the coal tax monies. He

felt it might be better if the Conservation Districts

just received a lump sum and did with it what they wanted.
MR. BERRY replied that the Legislature set out the criteria
on how the money from the Coal Tax went out to these
Districts, and directed DNRC to dispense it. MR. BERRY
stated the Department also provides technical assistance

to the Districts. Also, the Federal government has cut
back on this. DNRC also coordinates a number of federal
grants which just "pass through" to the loeal levels.

The Department bases their money disbursements to the
Districts based on need. The Department received one-half
of 1% of the Coal Tax, or about $240,000 (estimated) a vear.

FUNDING CHANGE

The Department used to receive $100,000 a year from General
Fund to provide to the Conservation Districts for admin-
istrative purposes. It was given out based on acreage and
need. SCS has now cut back on this funding. The last
Legislative session determined that since the Districts
were now receiving Coal Tax money ($240,000), they would
no longer get General Fund. The Department is now reques-
ting to replace that $100,000 with RIT, as the Districts
need the Coal Tax money for projects. The $240,000 in
this Division is from the Coal Tax. The $100,000 (Line
5100) is RIT.

MODIFICATION FOR CONSERVATION DISTRICTS (Tape #34 Side
B-555)

The Department is requesting authority to spend fees col-
lected for the administration of the Rangeland Improvement
Loan Program. Each loan recipient is charged an adminis-
trative fee. Most of the funds will be used to reimburse
members of the Montana Rangeland Resource Executive
Committee for travel expenses for meetings;and the travel
expenses of division personnel who inspect the Loan
Program's proiects. This Program makes about $350,000 in
loans a .. biennium. REQUEST: $4,240 FY84 and $4,392 FYS85.



PAGE 8

JOINT HOUSE-SENATE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES

January 31, 1983

WATER RESOURCES AND PLANNING (Tape #35 Side A-001)

The Committee requested a list of the fourteen positions
that were eliminated as the result of some reorganization.

WATER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (Water Res. and Planning)

MR. GARY WADSWORTH addressed the Committee in favor of

the Department's program. This program provides for
grants and loans to public and private entities. 1In
addition, bonds backed by the Coal Severance Tax can be
sold for the development of water resource projects. He
feels the program has merit, and provides a needed service
for small water systems users to get information about
changes and upgrading.

OPERATIONS

The Department stated it needs $10,000 in COMMUNICATIONS
to mail acknowledgements of over 200,000 water right
claims. The Department stated it needs the $50,000 in
TRAVEL COSTS for the Water Rights Adjudication Program,
Indian water rights negotiations, and Interstate Water
Compact negotiations.

SUPPLEMENTAL FOR $575,000 (Tape #35 Side A-276) (EXHIBIT )

The Department had anticipated receiving $40.00 for

each water claim filed in the Adjudication Process. SB

76 was amended to read there be a $480.00 maximum anyone
would have to pay. The Federal Government filed over.
35,000 claims, and the State over 10,000. As a result,
the Department received an average of $18 a claim. As

a result, the program, which was anticipated to run

on these funds for several years, will be out of money

in March. This supplemental for General Funds is what it
would take to keep the program going through the 1982-

83 Biennium. They had considered the options of reducing
the program and coming in at no supplemental, but the
Chief Water Judge, the Reserve Water Rights Compact Com-
mission, and the Interim Legislative Water Committee
oppose this, and recommended the supplemental. MR. BERRY
said there will be a bill proposed by the OBPP for the
Department to collect fees to adjudicate the program. Also,
there is an Attorney General's opinion supporting funding.
(EXHIBIT C)



PAGE 9

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES
January 31, 1983 ;

RENT- WATER RESOURCES AND PLANNING

The Computer costs of $32,500 are broken down by source:
General Fund 40%; Adjudication 30%; Water Development 17%;
RIT 13%. So 60% earmarked and 40% General Fund.

OTHER EXPENSES

There is a bill to eliminate the need to record individ-
ual water rights in the county offices. Right now the
Department has to record each one for a cost of $2 a page.
There is another bill, however, to raise the filing fee

to $§3. If the first bill fails, they will need $30,000
per year to file at $2.00. If the second bill passes,
they will need $48,000 to file at $3.00.

FUNDING (Tape #35 Side A-540)

$1,000,000 of RIT is included by OBPP in the operations of
Water Resources and Planning Division (FY84 $803,300 and
FY85 $1,820,500). This is to offset the general fund.
Also, OBPP is taking about $300,000 RIT monies a year

of Water Development funds to support the Engineering
Bureau, previously funded by General Fund. MR. BERRY
disagrees with these actions because OBPP is taking
$300,000 from the Water Development account, and funding
the Engineering Bureau. This money should be available
for projects in Water Development and not to run operations.
MR. BERRY recommends to leave this RIT monies available
for water projects. MR. BERRY stated the Engineering
Bureau has historically been funded off of General Fund.
MR. BERRY does not feel RIT monies should be used to

run Operations. There is already some RIT monies in
Engineering as a result of last session.

RENEWABLE RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Water Resource and
Planning)

LFA has placed $37,000 more RRD funds in Operations than
is needed. MR. BERRY would like that deleted so more
projects can be funded.

MODIFICATIONS (Tape #35 Side B-041)




PAGE 10

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES
January 31, 1983

1. HEARINGS OFFICER AND SECRETARY

The Department is requesting a hearings officer and
Secretary to reduce time for statutorily required
hearings on certain water right permits, changes and also,
sever and. sells applications. Currently, there is a
backlog of approximately 75 hearings, and some applicants
have waited two years before their applications could be
acted upon, even though statutes require that a hearing be
- held within 60 days. Addition of the requested staff
would allow the division to hold 40 to 60 additional
hearings per year. Two FTE's COST: FY84 - $74,106 FY85 -
$63,561 FUNDING: Water Rights. (DNRC will drop request
if OBPP current level FTE's (138.59) is approved)

2. STATE FLOODPLAIN ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

The Division seeks spending authority for this FEDERALLY
FUNDED PROGRAM, which now exists through a budget amend-
ment. It has two employees which provide technical
assistance to communities concerning floodplain management
and the National Flood Insurance Program. Two FTE's

COST: FY84 - $52,214 FY85 - $52,826 FUNDING: Federal
Funding

3. NATIONAL WATER USE DATA SYSTEM (NWUDS)

To allow the Department to continue through 1984 the
FEDERALLY FUNDED NWUDS. This spending authority will

allow the Department to continue compiling records of
various water uses in Montana. Through this effort,
existing water use information will become more readily
available to those who require it for water resource
decision-making in Montana. All information being gathered
is being computerized, and will eventually be released

in a directory of Montana's water use. One FTE COST:

FY84 $27,000 FUNDING: Federal Funding

4. COONEY DAM

The Department would like to reappropriate unused funds

to cover land condemnation costs. Money is also needed to
complete the rehabilitation of Cooney Dam, and some minor
construction activities. COST: FY84 - $220,000.

FUNDING: RIT (HB603 from 1981 Session)



PAGE 11

JOINT HOUSE-SENATE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL
RESOURCES AND BUSINESS REGULATION - MINUTES

January 31, 1983

5. TONGUE RIVER DAM REHABILITATION

To provide funds for the state's portion of a joint
state-federal-Northern Cheyenne Tribe feasibility study

for rehabilitating and enlarging the Tongue River Dam
Project. Most of these funds would be used for contracted
services associated with completing the feasibility study.
The appropriation would also provide money for purchasing
and installation of a warning system to be used in the event
of an emergency at, or failure of, the present dam. COST:
FY84 - $134,600 FY85 - $74,600. FUNDING: Water Develop-
ment Funds.

The meeting adjourned at 11:55 a.m. (Tape #35 Side B-149)

o Mol

REX MANUEL, Chairman




HOUSE % Eg%‘ 3&)6 5 le‘ E?ﬁ g COMMITTEE
BILL |

of-Kes < pusiNesS,

VISITOR'S REGISTER

| ~31-83

: SPONSOR
NAME RESIDENCE REPRESENTING SyUpP- op-
PORT | POSE
s ddacK | o lo na Bl Poam seP| | —
Girkes [ anrbrnchs St e 22 B —
%M 2102 :
f/‘c/ L e Qe 2l
bl - z ]
42#457‘;1«-, L Dy
L fogspicy s:/wréi/ I hALR C
Georae Crsttet f e DneC
/Cac.o fw i IR C
j’\ ) (t D> /PR X
AL 7nm - ) MAch

IF YOU CARE TO WRITE COMMENTS, ASK SECRETARY FOR LONGER FORM.

WHEN TESTIFYING PLEASE LEAVE PREPARED STATEMENT WITH SECRETARY.

FORM CS-33



/%jff\t Utfﬁ

CENTRALIZED SERVICES DIVISION ADJUSTMENTS ””T ,'3”/‘ 6

0BPP has cut three--two Special Staff and one Administrative Officer.
Also increased Publications Manager from .85 to 1.00 FTE.

LFA did not cut any FTE's and left Publications ﬂanager at .85 FTE.
Both transferred one FTE to Consérvation Districts Division.

Actions Required:

1. Decisions on three FTE's eliminated by 0BPP (but not LFA).

\\2. Have to come up with .15 FTE for Publications Manager position.

Salaries - LEA isﬁecommending a 2 percent vacancy saving§) for CSD. (This,w/u/""'

ﬁ\aSugges /.20 part-time Secretary in Conservation Districts Division.

e

aMeawbs~te $23,450 and $23,400 for FY 84 and FY 85, respectively. This,

of course, is based on FY 83 salaries; with a pay raise it would be higher.)
LFA did not include overtime in his budget. We requested $2,862 and

$3,148 for FY 84 and FY 85, respectively. The LFA did not include all

the longevity needed for FY 84 and fY 85. DNRC requested $10,218 plus

$11,648, based on actual needs. Also, there is an unexplained shortage

| w— _
$24,000/years  zz z2m 2770 Al

in salaries of about

Contacted Services - Difference LFA ($12,060) + ($11,888)

Travel -~

0BPP included request for $15,000 for private legal counsel. This is
for retained legal counsel for the BNRC. The LFA only included the base
year expenditure of $3,000. Both did not include $5,000 for continuing

education for lawyers.

Difference LFA ($3,193) + ($3,301)
OBPP included $3,000 for travel costs for the BNRC to tour/review department

projects, such as facility siting proposals, dam safety problems, hydro-
electric sites, etc. LFA did not include this in the budget. Both did
not includg;$2,000 for travel for lawyers attending continuing education.



CSD - Page 2

Difference LFA ($33,633) + ($11,804)

0PBB budget represents current computer-related costs (based on current

contract DNRC has signed) and costs for system update. LFA's budget

has not considered the update and the current contract costs are shorted.

FY 84 FY 85
Current contract costs needed $13,322 $13,159
LFA budget _ 9,088 __ 3,904
**Current cost shortage 4,264 9,255
Upgrade required costs _28,979 __ 1,946

33,243 11,201

**Have to get these amounts back in.

Utilities - Difference LFA ($2,363) + ($3,002)

08PP increased the base rate for electricity costs to include a full
year of data-processing usage (did not have DP equipment on board for
entire FY 82, Nov. 81). LFA did ng;\inc]ude this adjustment.
Adjusted base for current equipment . . . § 418

Admusted base for upgarde . . . . . . . 1,778

Inflation accounts for difference.

Funding - Funding differences are minor. O0BPP will suggest that DNRC-OPBB-LFA

get together and negotiate the differences. Concern is that the earmarked
accounts contributed an equal share of services provided and that there

is sufficient revenue to contribute to CSD and also provide for current/
requested services of the divisions. Grazing districts ERA is an

example. Also, federal and private indirect revenue cannot be overstated.

(o = - ;T gy s — Tl AT
o ‘

i



k‘he's - Difference LFA (1.50)

G
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ADJUSTMENTS

LFA deleted one FTE in error. Will be put back in. Also deleted .50 FTE

that was vacant. 0 & G wants to use .37 of that FTE to increase

Position 80135 to 1.00 FTE, and .12 FTE to increase Position 80125 to 1.00
FTE. This would give 0 & G 21.00 FTE. Position 80170 should be delete
since it is also included in the Modified Request. This would give 0 &

20.00 FTE in current level.

- Salaries -

-

0 & G is requesting an additional $6,349 in the FY 83 base for classification

upgrades--field inspectors. Overtime is not included in LFA budget--

~ $5,106 in FY 84 and $5,362 in FY 85. Longevity seems to be adequate.

, :;ontracted Services - Difference LFA $7,260 and $7,405

-

i $65,000 for<ggég;5Tﬁ§ to abandoned wells is included in OBPP budget. 0 & G

[ SRS

had indicated that this would bej%ﬁgzi $60,000 for contracted services and
$5,000 for travel. The total amount was included under contracted services.
LFA deleted from contracted services $5,000 for travel, but did not reduce
the funding; it remained at $65,000. In effect, this reduced 0 & G's
current level operating costs in contracted services. The above split

was an arbitrary one to show that there would be travel involved to inspect
problem wells. The LFA should have deleted funding by $5,000 to balance
things out. If funding is intended to be $65,000, then $5,000 should be
added back in. Also, an additional request of $2,000 for staff training
was deleted by the LFA.




0 & G - page 2

Supplies and Materials - Difference LFA $20,466 and $22,582

Eu:K;\ The LFA did not accept the adjustment for additional gas and other vehicle

supplies associated with the addition of three new vehicles in FY 82 and

two additional vehicles requested in 84-85 biennium.

» Communications - Oifference LFA $2,333 and $2845

0BPP used a higher inflation rate for telephone system costs for offices

outside the Helena area than LFA.

* Travel - Difference LFA $3,889 and $4,103
LFA did not accept 0 & G's adjustment for travel costs. 0 & G deleted basé
by $10,000 due to the puvrchase of veﬂgf)es for field inspectors but

- asked for an increase in commercial travel!rates ($3,500), since FY 82 , /1
basecref1ected tickets purchased at a discount which is not anticipated/,b‘a

in 84-85 biennium and $8,400 additional request for out-of-state travel

anticipated in 84-85 biennium.

Rent - Difference LFA $20,194 and $6,609\

- OBPP budget represents current computer related costs (based on current

o contract DNCR has signed) and costs for system update. LFA has not
considered the update and the current contract costs are shorted.

- FY_84 _FY 85

' Current contract costs needed $ 5,702 $5,632

- LFA budget -0 - -0 -

;. **Current cost shortage 5,702 5,632

: Upgrade required costs 14,490 973

~ 20,192 6,605

¢ **Have to get these costs bacK in

-

-

¢



0 & G - Page 3

Repair and Maintenance - Jifference LFA $7,084 and $7,512

LFA did not accept the adjustment for additional repair and maintenance.

Associated with ﬁhe addition of three new vehicles in FY 82 and two new

vehicles requestedAin 84-85 biennium.
;. 4 _
Equipment - Difference LFA $10,004 and $5,604
;, LFA deleted two microfilm reader/printers and one table top copier.
These machines pay for themselves plus, due to industry and public use |
- charges.

g 2

-

Skt o il it —Ff

7 ETE
= /52772 /721?4
. ~7/7 i Ag—l;iLffiéL'“’
_ -
| ‘:"a£’;7fi;l ¢‘/2?Zégéi7
-



’ pn

—_ CONSERVATION DISTRICTS DIVISION ADJUSTMENTS

FTE's, Salaries, Other Comp and Benefits -

0BPP and LFA.agree on FTE's and other compensation. LFA is higher in
salaries ($283) and benefits ($1,092). Might have t6m0ye .15 FTE to

CSD to increase Publication Manager's position.

Vacancy savings - LFA recommends 3 percent vacancy savings. Unacceptable,

a 5.2 FTE unit.

Operating Expenses -
DNRC requested, and OBPP approved, that the FY 82 base be adjusted to
reflect the needs of a fully staffed division. During FY 82, the division
had one position vacant for the entire year and one position vacant for
three months. In addition, a new Division Administrator came on board in
FY 82 and spent time in the office becoming familiar with operations and
consequently did not travel as frequent1y as his predecessor. At this time
the division is fully ;;affed.
Also, the division is administering a new grant program established during
the 1981 Legislature. FY 82 does not reflect true costs of administration
and monitoring this program, since most of the year dealt with setting up
rules, procedures, policy, etc.
The Range Improvement Loan Program wasiin its development stages during
FY 82, and it is anticipated that there will be increased travel to monitor
the projects in the 84-85 biennium.
Several of the division's current level responsibilities were accomplished
by a SCS EPA grant employee who will return to SCS on June 30, 1983.
Also, current level activities are increasing as the fifty-nine individual

conservation districts are becoming more active in soil and water activities.



for the above reasons, we requested the FY 82 base level operations be
adjusted. These adjustments account for the differences between the 0BPP and

LFA operating budget. These amounts are $13,035 in FY 84 and $13,797 in

FY 85.

Operating Expenses FY 84 Difference FY 85 Difference
Contracted services--printing -561 -605
Supplies and materials--office -141 -156
Communications--telephdne, STS, postage

and mailing -1,263 -1,461

Travel -10,905 -11,399
Other--training workshops -165 -176
$13,035 $13,797

Rent - |
OBPP has budgeted $6,450 in FY 84 and $9,580 in FY 85 for rental of office
space. The LFA has ingluded $7,135 and $7,563, respectively. DNRC
recalculated and anticfS&tes $6,450 and $6,880 for FY 84 and FY 85,

respectively. Recommend accepting our new budget for rent.

Local Assistance -

LFA has not included $100,000 requested to provide money to CD's for
administration and other expenses--administration of SB 310 (Streambed

and Land Preservation Act).

Funding -
LFA has budgeted $10,000 each year from Grazing Districts for CDD and $3,100

and $3,200 for CSD. There will not be sufficient revenue next biennium



_;&pport this fudhiing. Also, CDD probably won't provide services to
J JA

Atﬁat 1evel of funding. Available cash for biennium is $25,600.

Question regarding 02434 Account--CD Grants: Is the amount appropriated

just for grants or does it 1nc]udé adm1n1strat1on7

‘ %M Ly G w@é%ya@f

/24
W &;, ’7}?2

L]

R

L
AL

i

(‘U

o



C l WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

BUDGET TESTIMONY

1. The narrative on page 370 indicates that DNRC "estimated the

‘program {(water rights adjudication) would take six years to

‘complete and.cost approximately $57 per claim". The Department

estimated that complete adjucication would take much longer than

"6 years, but that the first €& years cost would be equivalent to

"about $57 per claim.

' On that same page it is stated that the DMRC spent about

L

+$1.48 million on the adjudication program in FY82.

In fact, we

- spent about $1.1 million or 20% below our appropriation.

The narrative on page 371 referring to a $250,000

‘contribution to the water rights adjudication program by the

‘general fund is in error. The general fund costs attributed to

' the program in FY82 was about $20,000.

2. FTE's

1983 Level
Hiplex
Daly Ditch
RWRCC
Water Development

_FTE__
126.99
- 1.25
- 3.15
+ 5.00
+11,00
138.59



r The LFA reduced the 1983 level by 4 FTE. Two of these FTE's
are currently filled (Yellowstone Eiver Compact Coordiqator and
Water Project Engineer). The other 2 FTE's will be filled
through a budget amendmént with earmarked account funds. 1If
legislature authorizes the continuation of these 2 vacant FTE's,

‘the agency doesn't need the water rights modification (2 FTE).

3. Personal Services
Vacancy savings recommended by LFA total about $158,660.
This is more than the 4 FTE's the LFA has deleted. Given any

vacancy savings we will be incapable of financing the pay plan.

Overtime payment has been eliminated by the LFA. The

divisions 1982 actual overtime payments were $37, 813 (513,000
. \ ) - \

“for Daly Ditch). The division needs $25, 00{\530 000 overtime
for water rlghts and water projects work. About 75% of this

need is from. earmarked funds, with the remaining 25% general

funded. OBPP includes $30,000 of overtime.

\\,

‘was inadvertantly not included and totals about $6,000/year.

Reserved.Water Rights Compact Commission member compensation

4., . Contracted Services

¢

y - We concur with OBPP since the LFA base was not reduced.



’ S. Supplies

The LFA deleted $2,400 in supplies. $2,000 is needed for
‘ gasoline for field monitoring of water development loan and
| grant projects. $400 is needed for data processing supplies in

the water rights adjudication program.

March 1981 Legislative Auditor Report on Selected Epnergy

Grant:  Programs
RRD Recommendation #18:

"We recommend the DRRC implement a system of periodic
monitoring during construction and of follow-up
reviews of completed projects.”

)

6. Communicahtions

The LFA has deleted about $24,000 in communications.
$10,000 is needed to mail acknowledgements of water right
claims. We cannot address the other $10,000 deleted since we
can't identify what has been taken out. $3,000 can be deleted
because it was carried over from a previous one-time telephone

charge.



7. Travel

The $50,000 in travel costs deleted by the LFA is necessary
r the water rights adjudication program, Indian water rights

negotiations and interstate water compact negotiations.

: 8. PRent
AW
o The LFA does not take into account that $32,500 has been
-
"included in OBPP budget for data processing eguipment on a lease
- purchase agreement. Computer costs broken down by source are:
U GF 40%
Y A Adjudication 30%
% Nt
,'n'.. P WD 17% 60%
e : RIT 138
™ 9. utilities
- _
No comment.
L
‘ 10. Repairs
-
; No comment.
-
.  11. Other
| 7
-
, 4



oBpPp reduced the division budget by $30,000 per year in

‘anticipation of a bill that would eliminate the need to record

rindividuval water right documents with the county clerk and

‘recorders. If the bill fails we need these funds. If another

~bill, HB 172, passes we will need $48,000 added back in. HB172

vwonld increase county recording fees from $2 per page to $3 per

' page and add an indexing charge.

'12, Fquipment

No comment.

13. Other Improvements

No comment.

FUNDING

1. Utilization of $1,000,000 of RIT fund in 1985 to offset

general fund.

+2.. Utilize about $300,000/year of water development funds to

support Engineering Bureau previously funded by general
fund. The effect of #1 and #2 actions is to reduce funds
. available for projects and subverts original intent of

program,.



4

y

i

3. water Right Appropriation Account

No comment.

4. Water Rights Adjudication Fees

Dave Lewis has bill to fund program. ILegislature must

‘acknowledge need to fund program.

+*5.. Renewable Resource Development
o
Il
i

L LFA has $37,000 more RRD funds in program operation than is

'needed. This excess should be deleted so that more projects can
|

t be. funded.

t
‘6. Apparentiy no inflation has been built into funding of the

‘ water rights adjudication program for the second year.

! 1

7. Funds for Reserved Water Rights Compact Commission should be
- reallocated between years (200,000 each year as it now

‘ stands).

MODIFIED REQUESTS

1. Floodplajn Management

2 FTE - Federal Funds

FY84 - $52,200 FYg8s5 - $52,800



This program assists local floodplain administrators in

' implementation of state floodplain program.

2.' National Water Use Data System

1l FTE Federal Funds

FY%AW— $27,400 FY85 - 0

3. Tongue River Reservoir

These funds will cover the state share of a federal

feasibility study for increasing storage at the Tongue River

' Reservoir. The balance of the costs are being provided by the

"State of Wyoming, Bureau of Reclamation, Bureau of Indian

"Affairs, and the Morthern Cheyenne Indians.

4.

Funding -- WDP

FYB4 - $134,600 FY85 - $74,600

Cooney Dam

These RIT funds need to be reappropriated to cover land

‘condemnation costs.

'
|
!
i

FY84 - $220,000

See Attachment



5. Water Rights Hearing Officer

This modified is essential to expeditious processing of
water right applications. There are now 141 water right
applications in the hearings stage and because the DNRC has only

- one hearing examiner many of these will not be completed for two
yeérs. Statutor;,time frames require the Department to act on

applications within 240 days of publication.
2 FTE Water Rights Appropriation Earmarked Account
FY84 - $74,108 FY85 - $63,561

The Department will withdraw this request if LFA deleted

.positions are replaced.



LR e e

ST TR e T AR R

1718 3IN3¥3IF3Y

€09 AH

|vcu:
«oﬁﬂgﬂuﬂmﬂm%gﬂg
SOETESYE AW DY I IKET I Y maﬂ.,lumuq.qﬁnﬂﬂn.ﬂ%

....u'. .lﬁ . r%w..“un e .

POT1T0aY NI 12T
*616t hrenuer

WO¥3 00071V I3 a3 IvIvaliddy §1 3I9INI 7
[
by } > ;
'
ut o;:ut—:moa 3yl 03} PeI1IWANS pue L sdenprids meq Aesuooy o

VOTIvI] | 1QPUIY,. PB[ITIUS 140dBI © U) YI IO IBT ¢ weQ Lovooy

JO  usTIeIL[1QEYI BUY O] PRIN 3T | {PUS pue .%,QS s0¢ sunp
butpus mnmwma.u,ﬂwn ®RLUUBILG BYY 10 oow.:.:\. psedxs  Jou
Aew TYIWTINT  OWNNA ISN¥] AIINWIONT 33035 40 JeN1TGNW WY
VIO peavssdosddemns eyy .%oz 19¢ sunr bulpues enjuuslq

ay1 woij seqg Asuooy jo  UagieIj(lgeuss s ;o.%mﬁu\uﬂﬂw.
p.vQBAN%

$939044d04ddo - agPUBJ-BYI~-Be 4)--buluIveeI - CpUR) - pIBUIdrsua

.%oq_ .%n\.\ sunr bBujpus wnjuuIg BYL J0) VO)IPAIBIUOD

puUP SPOINOSEA (eINILU Jo juswisedsp Byl 01 1unaodre ITIWIINT

punj 1sniy Ajjuweapul  8d2n0t8s MYl woily (IIVINIONLdVIW
pagalzdeccdda xt eseyg ({) cuoiretjsdosddy <1 vofidRg

TYNYINOM 40 J5VIS 3In) 30 J¥NEVISIVNIY IHL AU GI1IvN3 i1 39

«*AINNOD NOTYYI NI 39007 03¥ ¥YIN G3LVO0T 113r0¥d ¥3IIvd
WI0¥ 3N 0 WYO AINOOS IHL 31VIIVISYHIN O1 NO11YANISNOD ONY
SITUNOST¥ IWUNIYN 0 INININVLIG INL OL Sowns SIVINIOR4aPId

1I¢ NYe  :OIULIINT C LOY NY w04  1VIR ¥
. . o~

. w1 3@38

@,

p] g mu.vdDOaw‘ 41‘..;48 0 -llnd\&ﬂa wzn

20 183038 ....
113NW6 At ausda:.:
C00 *ON TIIN PEN0N

e e

v e

1 14
L34
[ &4
t44
12
02
61
el
Lt
91
(1]
12
(4]
4

~ - [ ]

- n

- N ™



vus‘vre ey

L4

g i .

[PRTRP R VIV Vg V1 S

wou'uit ‘et
AOEY

v

TOULIATIULWT JOARIUAL ] U 2 1 WGl
—SQ0LVIG POW0=-0YYs J0Y HTLLWIoNG y
EEHN ] ) ST IV] JUIRRLAOS L LD0T sl Hjvsuandi gy

¥

(it doa

[SIFAYIN uc.u

pung v_G ‘v
vou’uuts
oL YUy
wouvL s

| ENVIVVARRTIEA
UG uucs
wou'uv
wubuv o

Jvudsguu’ vouis Vi

VIV St

wag dG§ Ly

1oaloay 001y Appn
Apgy selu, {1LyoapAY 1T,
ALag Jorenpunoly Ju
0dy ouI Yy By albuelly
SANITIGUL (DIRVSDY SHDINOLYY 1933,
W Aunoy 2Incesl,,
vlush I3, dwaty 1L
cobsetry 3o &1y

ISPUNY udu IV wid oYY Ju sy Jog

I3RS Tho) Luut WY 03 PRsOeUOlg Sus WO, Judiu

et'very -

wu’ove +

[VIVoRyaT
vsu’utu’e
vis'uau’ o

wuuf ues

SO TR0V
FHU S 175 I SIVE N
SUOTIRISIO-Lu

vou ULy

ok’ {ie’ Lt JULULOTRAD 203WA-Juila FUYARNTISNY Cou‘eyt’t  UOTIRIISIUTLRY 3 SJuLly
.—v P (o1 SO0 A
yuu’uls’e cu’vul’y SRS ust’sut’ sti’t’e STUSATY
(ee’viv) - uls’uou’ L aoue ! oL’ ULy Li8'uey’ 1
ITOTT Sy LnTUuOTq vy [ER{3ve] Cegoy] wnTus g th
WOLRML Abliédawmd audidoud Ja bt WdU KNG oUW Ve il
SIVLE G d GooN
m $IVL0IU UOTICVISy
{UuG“asty) R Joaty wnSuo.
| 5300{01d vyeIz-uLTpuy
“ UOAU]OTIASY UOTIBATSHST]
| 103U UTSEY JUATd JUOITHO] 1,
10H{0-30¢ _Accc.ccrl 10M0d0OINL;, DUOISMOT T4
SUOTICATULUT 3930A—,Y JuouLiv{aAsp obRIVIS WLulis]lu
pueT TRIn3TnoTIbe-yy { ngss 1e3ol :_cc..r.:& uoT3eBTISOAUT VTepSUl Il
A0QuTI=Ls | ‘3300{01d 41 SOTITIW 0ICATIU D (UuU’sry) UOTILDBTISOAUI ©I[0330g
93— 0 punj o3 aangel pue o1 Tgnd ou“ (0L LTs) wod Ty
SUT3TIW ~sTboy guol Locs) squeay (UL Tuss) i Kououy,
! DT IGNG 03 SIURIY 03 s3ysonboy (pue iy es) uchf uoTIBITTTIYEYST wep SOw0—Ulely

N~

f
WTUUIGIA/A L (s

[ 3
WU TS 1y

B35 (93tp 03 posnun WTULUTY
Wb ey $SUNTILIONO Ty BRI 2063 weaboly AYLI043INNR) spuoy Cutu (DUt L=y L) Spuoq 'Yty Ul /i’ cers
L0 Ly PHUOTIRIID Udiss QUOLKIOTOwing 1031y, Uy jus 03 dn 901A10y £31a043ne 1y 03 dn 901AIay _
} | butpuoy _ [TRITPNY (VPCRVAINN SINUVADY
UNTUUO L Ul WUV IW i o WTUUU T vy © 1y XY Xy, OOUCIDATY [¥ 4} (VIVAA o PAVERAGYPNRD (U 1s0103uf  s320l01y Ioauy,
WL WL SUIRIOADS €01 JO wuoy' TL0L usey VOURIBADE TRUD Wh(Yy”® pURd wiu WUt PPUMO-DILY
W] wisauadil WVdUUUd  da ch U LdU Ry

(G1d) Wus Wikie awlit ol SALARMY

GRS U iUkl

FERSTRTIN S CVERVERI TN VAN

ey LU-Puul Ui old QUUIU Ul



M TR

LATVIDL >
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES) ;| 3
AND CONSERVATION

TED SCHWINDEN GOVERNO™ 32 SOUTHEWING
=, e STATE OF MONTANA oo
(4061449-3712 7 HELENA.MONTANA 59620
MEMORANDUM
TO: bave Ley}s, Rudget Director
FROM: I.eo B.e;\‘gél, Director

Department of Matural Resources & Conservation
K

DATE: January 26, 1983
SURJECT: Vater Rights Adjudication Program Funding

carmarked fund shortfalls for the Water Rights Adjudication Program
create? by insuiicient fees must be addressed this legislative session,
Section 85-2-242, MCA, indicates that if sufficient revenues are not available
from the earmarked revenue fund, created with filing fees, expenses shall be
paid from the state's general fund., Funding has become the next nmajor hurdle-
for Montana's Adjudication program, At this time the Montana Water Court and
DMRC are continuing their good faith efforts in an expeditious and efficient
adjudication program while the Compact Cormission continues similar efforts in
the negotiation of Federal Reserved Water Rights.

The following table indicates the planned FY-83 expenditures for the
adjudication program and includes expenses for the Reserved Water Rights
Compact Comission that is staffed by this Department. A detailed breakdovm can
be found on the attached Cperational Plan/Budget Nuendment forms (B212).

FY-83
Authorized Proposed
(S) )
DNRC 1,977,072 1,416,588
Supreme Court 395,000 _ 276,000
Totals 2,372,072 1,692,588
Tarmarked Funds Available 1,117,332
General Fund Balance 575,255

As you can see, the Department's and the Water Court's proposed
expenditures are considerably less than cur authorized levels., Of course, the
earmarked fund is not sufficient to cover FY-83 costs, indicating that the
general fund would have to be tapped in accordance with lontana statutes to
cover the deficit.



we request that you authorize the necessary steps so that the water
Court and the Department can expend $575,256 from the general fund as mandated
by 85-2-242 (MCA) thereby allowing the Department and Supreme Court to continue
the adjudication and quantification of Montana's water rights.

: A statewide adjudication is an expensive process even in its most
streamlined form. The first fiscal note, prepared in April 1979, projected
expenditures from FY-80 to FY-85 to be $15,763,569. Current expenditure
estimates for FY-80 to FY-85 are $8,301,696. Table 1 identifies the budgeted
and actual spending levels since the passage of Senate Bill 76 and indicates
that the earmarked fund users have operated in a frugal manner. Approximately
23% of the legislative appropriations made since the inception of Senate Bill
76 programs have been saved. This is due primarily to concerted efforts in
managing an efficient cost-effective program whose size coincides with the
immediate goal to be met,

Filing fees were set in statute at $40 per claimant per division.
Claims on decreed rights were exempt from filing fees and two or more exempt
uses from the same source could be filed for a single $40 fee (individual
domestic use and stockwater use of surface water without a diversion and
grouncwater were exempted from the adjudication process).

Monies resulting from this fee schedule were far less than anyone
projected. For the 201,165 claims received only $3,713,017 in fees were
received for the earmarked revenue fund. This translates into an average of
$18.46 per claim submitted. The potential for revenue shortfall became
apparent to DNRC in early 1982. During the last six months 56% of the claims
were submitted and it was during #his last rush period that the fee
deficiencies became apparent. When the shortfall was projected steps were
taken to reduce spending while still meeting our minimum mandated goals.
Operating expenses were cut, positions were left vacant and within DNRC's
adjudication staff some reduction in force actions were taken,

Again we request you authorize the spending of $575,256 general fund
monies for this fiscal year. Without this authorization neither the Court,
Department nor Compact Commission can effectively continue pursuit of their
mandated goals.

MM/pg



TABLE 1

Fiscal Earmarked geg%slative .
Year Program Appropriation Expenditures
1580% DNRC-Adjudication Staff 430,000.00%* $400,845.12
-Reserved Water Rights 16,211.16
Montana Water Courts 2,327.83
1981* DNRC-Adjudication Staff 1,100,000.00 663,061.00
-Reserved Water Rights 52,840.00
Montana Vater Courts 59,862.00
1982 DNRC-Adjudication Staff 1,380,888.00 1,084,327.00
—-Reserved Water Rights 214,964.00 138,506.00
~Centralized Services 103,014.00 -102,984.00
Montana Water Courts 235,522.00 125,000.00
1983 *** DNRC-Adjudication Staff 1,461,158.00 1,131,588.00
-Reserved Water Rights 270,036.00 215,000.00
—Centralized Services 101,841.00 101,841.00
Montana Water Courts 395,023.00 288,000.00
Totals 5,692,446.00 4,382,393.00

*Appropriations in FY-80 and FY-81 were made to a general Adjudication account

and all parties charged to that DNRC account.

entity was allocated its own appropriation.

During the next biennum each

**The FY-80 appropriation of $430,000.00 contains $100,000.00 seed money. . .-

***Expenditures for FY-83 are projected figures.

samewhat .

Year end totals will differ



CXNnioi b\

RECEIVED
52¥I JUL 301982
MONTANA OBPP
ATTORNEY GENERAL
MIKE GREELY

STATL CAPITOL, HELENA, MONTANA 59620 TELEPHONE (406) -449-2026

30 July 1982

Mr. David M. Lewis L
Budget Office

Office of the Governor
State Capitol <o
Helena, Montana 59620 i

Dear Mr. Lewis:

You have requested my opinion regarding the funding of
appropriations enacted by the 1981 Legislature for
Montana's Water Courts, for the Reserved Water Rights
Compact Commission, and for a portion of the operations
of the Department of Natural Resources and Conservation..
In HB 500 and HB 617, the Legislature appropriated funds
for the operation of these agencies to be drawn from an
earmarked revenue account generated by fees paid under
the State's water claims registration program. It now
appears that the amount generated by these fees will not
be sufficient to fund the 1981 appropriations. You ask
whether the shortfall may be covered by general fund
monies.

I agree with the reasoning of your memorandum. Section
85-2-242, MCA, explicitly states that the State will
finance the activities of the water courts, the compact
commission and DNRC in administering the water claims

program, and that "[i]Jf sufficient revenue 1is not
available from the earmarked revenue fund, the expense
shall be paid from the State general fund." The quoted

portion anticipated precisely the situation presented
here, and it explicitly allows the expenditure of
general fund monies in the manner you propose.

Certain language in HB 617 and HB 500, § 8, can be read
to limit the appropriations in the bill to earmarked

funds. However, such a result is directly contrary to
the language specifically provided in section 85-2-242,
MCA. A court would be reluctant to find the last

sentence of section 85-2-242, MCA, repealed by such an
inconsistency, since repeals by implication are not
favored, particularly where the repealing language is
found in an appropriations bill and is alleged to repeal
prior substantive policy. See City of Helena v. Omholt,
155 Mont. 212, 222, 468 P.2d 764, 769 (1970). Moreover




David M. Lewi
Page 2
30 July 1982

the Montana Supreme Court has held that in resolving:
conflicts between a statute dealing with a specific
topic and later general legislation, a court will reach
the result which best effectuates the underlying
policies of the legislation. Dolan v. School District
No. 10, 38 St. Rptr. 1903, 1907-8, 636 P.2d 825, 828
(1981). Your memorandum discusses in some detail the
policies underlying Montana's water claims procedures.’
These policies would obviously be frustrated if the
program must cease to function because of a revenue
shortfall. I therefore conclude under Dolan that
section 85-2-242, MCA, ©controls over 1inconsistent
langpage in HB 500 and HB 617.

tryly yours,
'

MIKE GREELY
Attorney Gener



Expubit D
F53

BUDGET HMODIFICATION ,
-3l 83

COONMEY DAM

The Department desires to carry the balance of last -
biennium's appropriation for Cooney Dam into FY 84-85 biennium.
This money is needed to complete the rehabilitation of Cooney
pDam. Remaining costs include land purchases and minor
construction activities,

Proposed Funding: $220,000 R.I.T. #02162



BUDGET MODIFICATIONM

TONGUE RIVER DAM REHABILITATIONM

A $209,200 appropriation for the ensuing biennium is needed
to provide funds for the state's portion of a joint
State-Federal-Northern Cheyenne Tribe feasibility study for
rehabilitating and enlarging the Tongue River Dam project. lMost
of these funds would be used for contracted services associated
with completing the feasibility study. The appropriation would
also provide money for purchasing and installation of a warning
system to be used in the event of an emergency at - or failure

of - the present dam.



BUDGET MODIFICATION

TOMGUE RIVER RESERVOIR

1984 1985

Contracted Services $120,000 $60,000
Travel , 12,000 12,000
Rent 1,000 1,000
Other 1,600 1,600
134,600 74,600

Funding: Water Development Funds
Account #02525



RUDGET [ODIFICATIOM

MATIONMAL WATER USE DATA SYSTISM

Justification:

This budget modification is to allow the Department to
continue through 1984 the Federally funded HNational 'ater Use
Data Program. Because of the uncertainty of funding at the time
of budget preparation this was not included in the Executive
Budget. We now have been assured that the Department will

receive $27,000 for FY 84,

Through this effort the Department is compiling records of
various water uses in Montana. Through this effort existing
water-use information will become more readily available to
those who require it for water resource decision making in
Montana. All information being gathered is being computerized
and will eventually be released in a directory of Montana's
water use.



NATIONAL WATER USE DATA SYSTEM
BUDGET FOR 1983-1984

: Bgdget“gatgggrz
1. Personal Services

a. Salary: Administrative Officer (1)
b. Fringe Benefits: 20%
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

2. Contracted Services (publication costs,
computer costs)

3. Supplies and Materials

4. Communications (mail surveys)
5. Travel

6. Rent

7. Utilities

8. Repair and Maintenance

9. Equipment

18. Other

Subtotal

Indirect Costs

TOTAL

Amount

$20,098
- g gzg!
$24,118
2,009
209

200

482

27,009

g

$27,000



Water Rights

Estimated Claims

Federal Agencies

BLI

U.S. Forest Service
National Park Service

U.S. Bureau of Reclamation
U.S. Fish and wWildlife
U.S. Corps of Engineers
Department of Defense
Bureau of Indian Affairs

State Agencies

Department of Fish wildlife
and Parks
Department of Institutions
Department of Highways
Department of State Lands
Department of Natural Resources
and Conservation

Corporations

Champion International

21,264
10,667
165
215
614

7

13

— 483
33,428

400
57

97
6,900

8,104

1,700



= o
| -3l &>

BOARD OF OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION

MEMBERS -~ JANUARY 1, 1983

Richard A. Campbell, Chairman
1222 N. 27th St.
Billings, MT 59101

Carl J. Iverson, Vice Chairman
P. 0. Box 830
Shelby, MT 59474

John M. Sheehy
P. 0. Box 296
Big Sandy, MT 59520

Robert I. Penner
128 Crescent Drive
Wolf Point, MT 59201

H. V. "Ted" Nees
5515 Sweetgrass
Billings, MT 59101

Bernt Ward
602 Williams Ave.
Plentywood, MT 59254

James C. Nelson
P. O. Box 438
Cut Bank, MT 59427

Industry Representative

Industry Representatiye

Landowner with Mineral Rights

Representative

Member-at-Large

Industry Representative

Member-at-~Large

Attorney/Landowner with No Minerals

Representatiye



e AV s

|-31-¥

Y o4 + S (os7 4)/_37721807705
Yuata Precessiab EQuiPment fevrrac

5 Oie * Gag web. Enersy loT
h:hékﬂc. Fund (00 2, 312% 3070 4> 7°
ot GAS CRummerd (00 7 | $%
T Onmanke> 132 9%
‘) 26- AJUDILATIDVI 27 70 . /g 70
ATEL beudapmenr K 90 { }_2;
L]

rewnble Ar f;om/ 307 s
.wb, ?w/n‘, Sorin . 217, o %
i'oeud* Aivare (3 Zo > 9a

Torae s 100 Do, YV A (00 Jo o0 2o /00 2,
L
v
L

| i




" ensrac ?FunD
L 1t GAS Chtmmerss
AT emmamea>
¥ 3 26— Mosuvdicotion
Jarze. Development
" newnble Aot 5'04-/
: bsoe 7nu4/7 Sertng
LA Lsomaresd
» povact Prvre

Torhe s, ~FIEY

]

- NERA/AC FdnD

T 6/?5 Zm:xmn N
"

U T emaoied
ﬁ 176~ AnsuoicaTion
BTE DMevia eomen—r
cnewnble mer Eneety
j’a.x o~ Foc [»‘] gzﬂnﬁ

A CReMALESD

' sp ¥ DnluA‘T{

§'7EML¢—FYV§

Y. §d + §S CosT DeSTRIBUITI0
DATA Proccsssn@ gq)uchﬁnT Povcra

csSH

42,30

5,108

{

Ot + Gns

20,192

w05

Led
34,19¥

[, 04
24,950
i, 561

23,507

3’400
/7 446
/o, 2717

EneekyY

;o, (53

12,15 3

9/3%

44

33, r44

O3

o027
sqad

24,070

ToTe
Pe,bs 2
20,192
(12, 016
24, 956
1, St/
0,153
q13%

3697

q44o0

I 7S

4s 031
LeoS
¥doo
11,446
/2,277
(037
sq>y

25Y¢§
bt

106,414

e





